ORDINANCE NO. 2004- 9

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING NINTH STREET AS A ONE-WAY STREET FROM EIGHTH STREET TO MAIN STREET

WHEREAS, the City of Rockport is desirous of maintaining safe roads within its boundaries for the use and enjoyment of its citizens; and

WHEREAS, the City of Rockport has reason to believe establishing Ninth Street as a one-way street beginning at the intersection of Eighth Street and Ninth Street and ending at the intersection of Ninth Street and Main is is the best interest of the City of Rockport.

WHEREAS, the City of Rockport, to promote the general welfare and safety of its citizens, now wishes to establish said street as a one-way street, upon immediate placement of proper signage at the above interesections.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF ROCKPORT AS FOLLOWS:

Section One. The City of Rockport, hereby establishes Ninth Street as a one-way street beginning at the intersection of Eighth Street and Ninth Street and ending at the intersection of Ninth Street and Main.

Section Two. This Ordinance shall be advertised pursuant to the Indiana Code and shall then take effect upon immediate placement of proper signage at the aforementioned intersections.

DULY ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF ROCKPORT, INDIANA. This the day of August, 2004.

COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCKPORT, INDIANA

Disconsiderate of the City of RockPort, Indiana

Disconsiderate of the City of RockPort, Indiana

Dean Frakes

Dean Frakes

Robbie Gilley

Jerald Payne

Owen Wells

ATTEST:		
Terry Payton, Clerk-Treasurer		
	Beth A. Packer, Mayor	